

---

**HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS**

2022 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Civil Law and Procedure to Original House Bill No. 842 by Representative McMahan

---

1 AMENDMENT NO. 12 On page 1, line 9, after "any" and before "who" delete "veterinarian or veterinary technician"  
3 and insert "veterinarian licensed by the state or veterinary technician licensed by the state"4 AMENDMENT NO. 25 On page 1, line 10, after "reasonable" delete the remainder of the line and at the beginning  
6 of line 11 delete "neglect, or any other act prohibited by law," and insert the following:7 "belief that an animal has been the subject of a violation of R.S. 14:102.1, 102.5,  
8 102.8, 102.19, 102.20, 102.23, or 102.26"9 AMENDMENT NO. 310 On page 1, line 13, after "Forestry," and before "animal" delete "an" and insert "a P.O.S.T.  
11 certified"12 AMENDMENT NO. 413 On page 1, line 16, after "any" and before "shall" delete "veterinarian or veterinary  
14 technician" and insert "veterinarian licensed by the state or veterinary technician licensed  
15 by the state"16 AMENDMENT NO. 517 On page 1, line 18, after "pursuant to" delete the remainder of the line and delete lines 19  
18 and 20 in their entirety and insert the following:19 "a subpoena or court-ordered disclosure, or upon written consent from the animal's  
20 owner or the animal owner's legal representative."21 AMENDMENT NO. 622 On page 2, line 2, after "gross negligence" and before "or" insert a comma "," and insert  
23 "willful misconduct,"